
   PARENTS’ HOPE PRIMARY SCHOOL- IBANDA 

                                 P.O Box 369, Ibanda  

                                              Tel 0784834171/0771675302 

      “Our Children our Hope” 

 

ACCOUNTS FOR JANUARY 2024 

Date Reason Quantity Cost Total 

January 2024 Repair blackboards 4 classes 75,000= 300,000= 

 Repair desks -Replaced 6 &  

-8 were repaired and 

vanishing 

150,000= 

25000= 

900,000 

200,000= 

 Teachers’ salaries 17 and support staff 

4 

1 

5,100,000= 

800000= 

100,000= 

6,000,000= 

 Cleaning water tank  80,000= 80,000= 

 Food (fine Posho) 

Beans 

200kgs 

150 kgs 

4500= 

 

4000= 

900,000= 

600,000= 

 firewood  2 trips 200,000= 400,000= 

 Slashing compound 

and cleaning classes 

November and 

December 

250000= 250000= 

Grand Total 

amount 

   9630000= 
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