PARENTS' HOPE PRIMARY SCHOOL- IBANDA



P.O Box 369, Ibanda Tel 0784834171/0771675302

"Our Children our Hope"

ACCOUNTS FOR JANUARY 2024

Date	Reason	Quantity	Cost	Total
January 2024	Repair blackboards	4 classes	75,000=	300,000=
	Repair desks	-Replaced 6 &	150,000=	900,000
		-8 were repaired and vanishing	25000=	200,000=
	Teachers' salaries	17 and support staff 4 1	5,100,000= 800000= 100,000=	6,000,000=
	Cleaning water tank		80,000=	80,000=
	Food (fine Posho)	200kgs	4500=	900,000=
	Beans	150 kgs	4000=	600,000=
	firewood	2 trips	200,000=	400,000=
	Slashing compound and cleaning classes	November and December	250000=	250000=
Grand Total amount				9630000=

Compiled by

Dulea

Specioza Twinamasiko